



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 928 of 2020

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. SUDHARI BAI

Order on Board

02/07/2025	Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for appellant. Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Advocate for Respondent no. 1. As per office report, Respondent No. 2 died. Notice could not be served upon Respondents No. 3 & 4 ie., driver and owner of the offending vehicle and it returned back unserved with a note "not residing on given address, incomplete address." Learned counsel for appellant submits that he may be granted two week's time to take necessary steps in this regard. Learned counsel is directed to pay fresh process fee on correct address for issuance of notice upon Respondents No. 3 & 4, as per rules making it returnable within four weeks. List this case after receipt of service report. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
--------------------------	---