



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 928 of 2020

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. SUDHARI BAI

17.09.2025	Mr. Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant/s. As per office report, respondent No.2 has died. Mr. Gupta prays for and is granted two weeks time to take appropriate steps. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha