



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 928 of 2020

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. SUDHARI BAI

MAC/978/2020

Order Sheet

27/11/2025	<u>MAC No. 928 of 2020</u> Mr. Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant(s). Mr. C. Jayant K. Rao, counsel for respondents No.1 & 2. Heard on I.A. No.4, application for deleting the name of respondent No.2 from cause title of memo of appeal. On due consideration, the application (I.A. No.4) is allowed and Mr. Gupta is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within a period of 01 week. Heard on I.A. No.2, an application for deletion of name of respondent No.2 (Cross Appeal). On due consideration, the application (I.A. No.2) is

allowed and Mr. Rao is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within a period of 01 week.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

MAC/978/2020

Mr. Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant(s).

None for the other respondent(s) though served.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.3 on payment of PF by ordinary as well as Speed Post.

Post these matters after service of notice.

Sd/-

Rakesh Mohan Pandey

JUDGE