



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 928 of 2020

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. SUDHARI BAI

MAC/978/2020

13.01.2026	<u>MAC No.978 of 2020</u> Mr. Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant/Insurance Company. Heard on I.A. No.3, an application for condonation of delay in payment of P.F. On due consideration, I.A. No.3 is allowed. Office to proceed. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha